BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY COMMISSIONERS'AGENDA APRIL 1, 2024

10:00 INVOCATION AND PLEDGE – COMMISSIONER APPROVAL OF MINUTES APPROVAL OF PAYROLL

> WEEKLY REPORTS: NEW PERMITS COUNTY HIGHWAY – DANNY HOLLANDER, COUNTY ENGINEER

PROPOSALS – HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT – BOX CULVERTS

CONSIDERATION OF A SPONSORSHIP AGREEMENT BETWEEN BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT AND YES CINEMA

CONSIDERATION OF A MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN THE NEXUSPARK COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION AND BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY, INDIANA

PROPOSAL – ASSESSOR'S OFFICE – ONE (1) NEW 2024 VEHICLE

SECOND READING – CONSIDERATION OF AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 2013-05 ADOPTING A PERSONNEL POLICY FOR BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY

MISCELLANEOUS

COUNTY OFFICES WILL BE CLOSED ON MONDAY, APRIL 8, 2024 IN OBSERVANCE OF THE TOTAL SOLAR ECLIPSE

COUNTY GOVERNMENTAL OFFICE BUILDING
IS WHEELCHAIR ACCESSIBLE
PLEASE CALL 379-1510 FOR ADDITIONAL ACCOMMODATIONS
BY MARCH 29, 2024

THE BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY GOVERNMENT DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE ON THE BASIS OF RACE, COLOR, NATIONAL ORIGIN, SEX, RELIGION, AGE AND DISABILITY STATUS IN EMPLOYMENT OR THE PROVISION OF SERVICES.